SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1065

By COMMITTEE ON SERVICES TO SENIORS AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

February 13

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "192.527 and".

2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 13 and insert:

"(f)(A) A rural health clinic that receives a payment from a prepaid managed care health services organization for services provided to a person eligible for health services under ORS 414.705 to 414.750 may report the payment to the department in accordance with requirements adopted by the department by rule.

7 "(B) The department shall prescribe by rule the timing, form and contents of the report de-8 scribed under subparagraph (A) of this paragraph.

9 "(C) Within 45 days of receiving the report under this paragraph from a rural health clinic on 10 a claim, or within 30 days from the last day of the calendar month of receipt of the report, which-11 ever is later, the department shall issue a payment to the rural health clinic. The amount of the 12 payment shall be the difference between the total amount paid to the rural health clinic from a 13 prepaid managed care health services organization and other payors on a claim and the amount due 14 from the department to the rural health clinic on the claim according to standards adopted by the 15 department by rule.

"(D) The department shall adopt by rule standards for the payment of claims for which the department is unable to determine the amount of the payment due under subparagraph (C) of this paragraph within the time frames specified in subparagraph (C) of this paragraph.".

19 In line 14, delete "(C)" and insert "(E)".

20 On page 3, delete lines 2 through 26.

21 In line 27, delete "3" and insert "2".

In line 30, delete "4" and insert "3".

23